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CONEG MODEL LEGISLATION FOR HEAVY METAL CONTENT

This is to confirm that standard non-tinted T17 and T24 Clarifoil cellulose diacetate solvent cast

film, manufactured by Clarifoil, conforms to the CONEG model legislation. The sum of

concentration levels of lead, cadmium, arsenic, antimony, barium, chromium, mercury and

selenium does not exceed 100 ppm in total and, in fact, lies well below this level. These results

are also valid for Clarifoil 80 3-D colours.

Element

Measured in Clarifoil

Arsenic
Antimony
Barium
Cadmium
Chromium
Lead
Mercury

Selenium

(As)
(Sb)
(Ba)
(Cd)
(Cr)
(Pb)
(Hg)
(Se)

Total of above elements

<10
<5
<5
<1
<5
<10
<10
<10
<60
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Every effort has been made to ensure that this information
is correct and in accordance with current knowledge.

While information given describes known applications for
the product, no warranty of fitness for purpose is intended.
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